

\210
ITEM NO.30

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1072 OF 2009

SMT. REKHA KUMARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASHMAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1067 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 10/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In TP(c) No. 1067/2009, service effected by registered
A.D. Post but no Vakalatnama is seen filed nor any appearance.

However, respondent may, if he so chooses, file counter
affidavit within three weeks from today, as last chance.

In TP(C) No. 1072/2009, service is not effected.

Petitioner to take fresh steps by registered post with
acknowledgment due within two weeks from today.

Await return of notice.

List again on 5.4.2010.
(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

hj